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Description

202301050000
04040

01/05/2023
08:53:12

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE NEIGHBORS
ROBERT
MANLY

0 0 Sec:27
Twn:19S
Rng:2E Qt:SW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

202301060000
06160

01/06/2023
03:27:52

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE CARPENTER
BRADY
PRESTON

54 41 Lot#:B-44
Book:54 Pg:41
Sub:GRIFFIN
PARK AT
EAGLE POINT
SECTOR 2
PHASE 2B

202301130000
11600

01/13/2023
01:44:23

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE FOX JACK W 23 87 Lot#:93
Book:23 Pg:87
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
STONEHAVEN
SECOND
ADDITION
PHASE ONE

202301190000
15350

01/19/2023
09:43:14

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE NIX TORIE
RINEHART

0 0 Sec:23
Twn:21S
Rng:1W
Other:SEE
INST

202301190000
15350

01/19/2023
09:43:14

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE NIX TORIE
RINEHART

Other:SEE
INST

202302010000
26690

02/01/2023
11:22:40

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HLA KYAW
TUN

56 4 Instr
#:20220413000
151370

Lot#:39
Book:56 Pg:4
Sub:DAWSON
S COVE

202302020000
28000

02/02/2023
11:27:09

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HOWARD
JEFFREY S

16 93 Lot#:7 Book:16
Pg:93
Sub:CHESHIR
E
SUBDIVISION

202302060000
29820

02/06/2023
10:07:02

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE FULLER
ANDREW
JAMES

17 135 Lot#:14
Book:17
Pg:135
Sub:BENT
RIVER
ESTATES
PHASE 1

202302060000
30540

02/06/2023
12:20:36

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

EDWARDS
RAVEN

Other:SEE
INST

202302270000
52160

02/27/2023
11:40:15

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MIX CRAIG
ALLAN

50 91 Lot#:519
Book:50 Pg:91
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES PHASE
FOUR FIFTH
SECTOR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
OD

202302270000
52160

02/27/2023
11:40:15

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MIX CRAIG
ALLAN

0 0 Other:SEE
INST



202302170000
43860

02/17/2023
01:54:36

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MORTON
JOSEPH
BRUCE

17 129 Lot#:23
Book:17
Pg:129
Sub:HEATHER
WOOD
FOREST
SECTOR TWO

202302280000
54410

02/28/2023
09:29:22

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BOHNENKAM
P JENNIFER

38 109 Lot#:18
Book:38
Pg:109
Sub:CHELSEA
STATION

202302200000
44410

02/20/2023
08:38:54

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE EARL JORDAN
SHELBY

24 1 Lot#:906
Book:24 Pg:1
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 9TH
SECTOR
PHASE 1

202302200000
44520

02/20/2023
09:49:55

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE LOLLEY
TIFFANY
DIANNE

39 27 Lot#:202
Book:39 Pg:27
Sub:RESERVE
AT
TIMBERLINE
PHASE 2

202302230000
49070

02/23/2023
11:04:28

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE FOWLER
CARDERIUS
LOVELL

56 51 Lot#:33
Book:56 Pg:51
Sub:KOSLIN
FARMS
PHASE 1
AMENDED
FINAL PLAT

202303060000
60540

03/06/2023
08:15:01

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE RUMORE
JOHN DAVID

12 41 Lot#:4 Book:12
Pg:41
Sub:MEADOW
BROOK TOWN
HOMES
PHASE II 1ST
SECTOR

202303090000
65170

03/09/2023
08:24:16

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE WEHNER
BRADLEY
ROSSMAN

48 95 Lot#:7-157
Book:48 Pg:95
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
THIRD
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
OD

202303210000
77270

03/21/2023
10:56:53

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MARTIN
KRISTI

53 53 Lot#:7-77
Book:53 Pg:53
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
SIXTH
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
OD

202303140000
69550

03/14/2023
09:20:26

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HEBERT
CYNTHIA
BROOKE

34 122 Lot#:521
Book:34
Pg:122
Sub:FOREST
LAKES
SECTOR 5



202304030000
91170

04/03/2023
09:57:04

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE JIMENEZ
ARROYO
ANGEL

23 129 Lot#:35
Book:23
Pg:129
Sub:OAK
PARK
SECTOR 1

202304130001
04760

04/13/2023
02:36:00

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HUGHES
KILEY S

39 125 Lot#:62
Book:39
Pg:125
Sub:CAMERO
N WOODS 4TH
ADDITION

202304140001
05330

04/14/2023
11:15:55

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE KINSELLA
KATHRYN A

11 18 Lot#:2 Blk:5
Book:11 Pg:18
Sub:BRECKEN
RIDGE PARK
RESURVEY

202304180001
11520

04/18/2023
11:29:51

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HOTHEM
DAVID ALAN

11 109 Lot#:35
Book:11
Pg:109
Sub:JAMESW
OOD THIRD
SECTOR

202304190001
13310

04/19/2023
02:34:52

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE WHISNER
CYNTHIA L

55 65 Lot#:612
Book:55 Pg:65
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES PHASE
4 6TH
SECTOR

202304270001
23040

04/27/2023
02:44:01

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE KENNEDY
BERTUS JOHN

Other:SEE
INST

202304270001
23040

04/27/2023
02:44:01

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE KENNEDY
BERTUS JOHN

Other:UNIT A
LOT 1
CHANDALAR
SOUTH
TOWNHOUSE
S SEE INST

202304270001
23040

04/27/2023
02:44:01

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE KENNEDY
BERTUS JOHN

6 6 Lot#:1 Lot:A
Book:6 Pg:6
Sub:CHANDAL
AR SOUTH
TOWNHOMES
Other:SEE
INST

202304270001
23090

04/27/2023
03:00:39

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE PARTINGTON
LAUREN
ASHLEY

26 103 Lot#:31
Book:26
Pg:103
Sub:MERIWEA
THER
SECTOR 3
FINAL PLAT

202304280001
24570

04/28/2023
11:22:43

MOVEMENT
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE FREITAS ANA
CAROLINA
PEDROSA

56 4 Lot#:27
Book:56 Pg:4
Sub:DAWSON
S COVE


