					· - ·					<u> MORTGAGE</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202301050000 04040	01/05/2023 08:53:12	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NEIGHBORS ROBERT MANLY			0	0		Sec:27 Twn:19S Rng:2E Qt:SW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
202301060000 06160	01/06/2023 03:27:52	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CARPENTER BRADY PRESTON			54	41		Lot#:B-44 Book:54 Pg:41 Sub:GRIFFIN PARK AT EAGLE POINT SECTOR 2 PHASE 2B
202301130000 11600	01/13/2023 01:44:23	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FOX JACK W			23	87		Lot#:93 Book:23 Pg:87 Sub:COTTAGE S AT STONEHAVEN SECOND ADDITION PHASE ONE
202301190000 15350	01/19/2023 09:43:14	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NIX TORIE RINEHART			0	0		Sec:23 Twn:21S Rng:1W Other:SEE INST
202301190000 15350	01/19/2023 09:43:14	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NIX TORIE RINEHART						Other:SEE INST
202302010000 26690	02/01/2023 11:22:40	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HLA KYAW TUN			56	4	Instr #:20220413000 151370	Lot#:39 Book:56 Pg:4 Sub:DAWSON S COVE
202302020000 28000	02/02/2023 11:27:09	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOWARD JEFFREY S			16	93		Lot#:7 Book:16 Pg:93 Sub:CHESHIR E SUBDIVISION
202302060000 29820	02/06/2023 10:07:02	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FULLER ANDREW JAMES			17	135		Lot#:14 Book:17 Pg:135 Sub:BENT RIVER ESTATES PHASE 1
202302060000 30540	02/06/2023 12:20:36	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	EDWARDS RAVEN						Other:SEE INST
202302270000 52160	02/27/2023 11:40:15	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MIX CRAIG ALLAN			50	91		Lot#:519 Book:50 Pg:91 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES PHASE FOUR FIFTH SECTOR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHC OD
202302270000 52160	02/27/2023 11:40:15	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MIX CRAIG ALLAN			0	0		Other:SEE INST

		1		1	1	ı	T	1	
202302170000 43860	02/17/2023 01:54:36	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MORTON JOSEPH BRUCE		17	129	Lot#:23 Book:17 Pg:129 Sub:HEATHER WOOD FOREST SECTOR TWO
202302280000 54410	02/28/2023 09:29:22	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BOHNENKAM P JENNIFER		38	109	Lot#:18 Book:38 Pg:109 Sub:CHELSEA STATION
202302200000 44410	02/20/2023 08:38:54	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	EARL JORDAN SHELBY		24	1	Lot#:906 Book:24 Pg:1 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 9TH SECTOR PHASE 1
202302200000 44520	02/20/2023 09:49:55	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LOLLEY TIFFANY DIANNE		39	27	Lot#:202 Book:39 Pg:27 Sub:RESERVE AT TIMBERLINE PHASE 2
202302230000 49070	02/23/2023 11:04:28	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FOWLER CARDERIUS LOVELL		56	51	Lot#:33 Book:56 Pg:51 Sub:KOSLIN FARMS PHASE 1 AMENDED FINAL PLAT
202303060000	03/06/2023 08:15:01	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RUMORE JOHN DAVID		12	41	Lot#:4 Book:12 Pg:41 Sub:MEADOW BROOK TOWN HOMES PHASE II 1ST SECTOR
202303090000 65170	03/09/2023 08:24:16	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WEHNER BRADLEY ROSSMAN		48	95	Lot#:7-157 Book:48 Pg:95 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR THIRD ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
202303210000	03/21/2023 10:56:53	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MARTIN KRISTI		53	53	Lot#:7-77 Book:53 Pg:53 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR SIXTH ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
202303140000 69550	03/14/2023 09:20:26	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HEBERT CYNTHIA BROOKE		34	122	Lot#:521 Book:34 Pg:122 Sub:FOREST LAKES SECTOR 5

202304030000 91170	04/03/2023 09:57:04	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JIMENEZ ARROYO ANGEL		23	129	Lot#:35 Book:23 Pg:129 Sub:OAK PARK SECTOR 1
202304130001 04760	04/13/2023 02:36:00	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HUGHES KILEY S		39	125	Lot#:62 Book:39 Pg:125 Sub:CAMERO N WOODS 4TH ADDITION
202304140001 05330	04/14/2023 11:15:55	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KINSELLA KATHRYN A		11	18	Lot#:2 Blk:5 Book:11 Pg:18 Sub:BRECKEN RIDGE PARK RESURVEY
202304180001 11520	04/18/2023 11:29:51	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOTHEM DAVID ALAN		11	109	Lot#:35 Book:11 Pg:109 Sub:JAMESW OOD THIRD SECTOR
202304190001 13310	04/19/2023 02:34:52	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WHISNER CYNTHIA L		55	65	Lot#:612 Book:55 Pg:65 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES PHASE 4 6TH SECTOR
202304270001 23040	04/27/2023 02:44:01	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KENNEDY BERTUS JOHN				Other:SEE INST
202304270001 23040	04/27/2023 02:44:01	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KENNEDY BERTUS JOHN				Other:UNIT A LOT 1 CHANDALAR SOUTH TOWNHOUSE S SEE INST
202304270001	04/27/2023 02:44:01	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KENNEDY BERTUS JOHN		6	6	Lot#:1 Lot:A Book:6 Pg:6 Sub:CHANDAL AR SOUTH TOWNHOMES Other:SEE INST
202304270001 23090	04/27/2023 03:00:39	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PARTINGTON LAUREN ASHLEY		26	103	Lot#:31 Book:26 Pg:103 Sub:MERIWEA THER SECTOR 3 FINAL PLAT
202304280001 24570	04/28/2023 11:22:43	MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FREITAS ANA CAROLINA PEDROSA		56	4	Lot#:27 Book:56 Pg:4 Sub:DAWSON S COVE